

PUBLIC NOTICE

Port of South Louisiana's monthly commission meeting scheduled for Wednesday, August 12, 2020 has been rescheduled to Wednesday, August 19, 2020 @ 5:00 PM

America's Largest Tonnage Port – () (h) ()

P.O. Box 909 LaPlace, Louisiana 70069-0909 855.SLA.PORT 985.652.9278

Globalplex Intermodal Terminal 147 Henderson Street Reserve, Louisiana 70084 globalplex@portsl.com Administrative Office 171 Belle Terre Boulevard LaPlace, Louisiana 70068 info@portsl.com

Executive Regional Airport 355 Airport Road Reserve, Louisiana 70084 FBO X8512 Alt: X8510 psl-era@portsl.com

www.portsl.com